Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ACCIONS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORDAIN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualis, Inc.		06/07/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualis Group, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4600 Park Avenue
City:	Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50321
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457917	QUALIS
Registration Number:	1467890	DIONNE
Registration Number:	1481268	D
Registration Number:	1572818	MARTEX
Registration Number:	1575991	MARTEX GROUP
Registration Number:	1632118	BIO SENTRY
Registration Number:	1841126	BONNE LEE
Registration Number:	2000204	BIO-SENTRY
Registration Number:	2153342	FINAL-FLY-T
Registration Number:	2681109	BIO-SENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0120

900091914

145/91/

CH \$265.0

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce W. McKee
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Q012-7

Bruce W. McKee

Signature:
/bruce w. mckee/

Date:

11/14/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qualis, Inc., an Iowa corporation with a principal place of business of 4600 Park Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50321, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
QUALIS & Design	1,457,917	September 22, 1987
DIONNE & Design	1,467,890	December 8, 1987
D Logo	1,481,268	March 22, 1988
MARTEX	1,572,818	December 26, 1989
MARTEX GROUP & Des	ign 1,575 , 991	January 9, 1990
BIO SENTRY	1,632,118	January 22, 1991
BONNE LEE	1,841,126	June 21, 1994
BIO-SENTRY & Design	2,000,204	September 10, 1996
FINAL-FLY-T	2,153,342	April 28, 1998
BIO-SENTRY	2,681,109	January 28, 2003

and

WHEREAS, Qualis Group, L.L.C., a limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 4600 Park Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50321, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Qualis, Inc. does hereby assign unto Qualis Group, L.L.C. all right, title and interest which Qualis, Inc. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations thereof Nos. 1457917; 1467890; 1481268; 1572818; 1575991; 1632118; 1841126; 2000204; 2153342; 2681109, the same to be held and enjoyed by Qualis Group, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof.

Qualis, Inc.

Name and Title of Office

STATE OF IOWA)
) ss
COUNTY OF POLK)

TRADEMARK 16 REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0122

On this 7 day of June, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a	
Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Paul Straver to me	
personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the COO/CFO	- ∩f
Qualis, Inc.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation	
by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said $COO)CFO$ as such	
officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said	
corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.	

RECORDED: 11/14/2007

Marcia Q. Clay

Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa

Commission Expires 7-3-08



TRADEMARK ₁₇ REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0123